H 23000 424581

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H230004245813)))



H230004245813ABC\$

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

A THE STATE OF THE

ł	1n

Division of Corporations

Fax Number : (850)617-6381

From:

Account Name : EXPERTAX

Account Number : I20200000010

Phone : (497)777-7470

Fax Number

: (321)206-9743

\*\*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.\*\*

Ema	il	Addr	655	•
tma	11	Aggr	E35	1

### FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION GENERAL AUTOPARTS OF WEST COAST INC

Certificate of Status	1
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	04
Estimated Charge	S78.75

1123000424581 3

The state of the s

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

## H23000424 SB1 3

#### **COVER LETTER**

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: GENE	IRAL AUTOPART OF WEST (PROPOSED CORPORA)	COAST INC TE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	UDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed are an orig	ginal and one (1) copy of the arti	cles of incorporation and	a check for:
□ \$70.00 Filing Fee	☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	S78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy  ADDITIONAL CO	S87,50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status PY REQUIRED
FROM:	JOSE A AF Name	RICJA TOVAR (Printed or typed)	
		ROSE WAY ddress	
		L., 32832 State & Zip	
<b></b>	786-3 Daytime Te	03-0414 lephone number	
	E-mail address: (to be used	for fature annual report to	ottlication)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

H23000 424 581 3

# H28000424581 3

#### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

LEJI PRIN	CIPAL OFFICE	
242A1.FU. A 2121.V	Principal street address	Mailing address, if different
MOSS RO	SE WAY	9625 MOSS ROSE WAY
ANDO FL,		ORLANDO EL, 32832
TLE III PURE	the corporation is organized is: AUTC	PARTS
TEIV SHAP inber of shares o		
TEIV SHAF inber of shares o	R <u>ES</u> f stock is: 100 AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR	
TEIV SHAF inber of shares o	R <u>ES</u> f stock is: 100 AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR	S P Name and Title:
TEIV SHAP inber of shares of TEV INITI Name and Tit	RES f stock is: 100 AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR le: JOSE A ARRIOJA TOVAR	S P Name and Title:
TEIV SHAP inber of shares of TEV INITI Name and Tit Address	res f stock is: 100 AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR le: JOSE A ARRIOJA TOVAR 9625 MOSS ROSE WAY ORLANDO FL, 32832	S P Name and Title:  Address:
TEIV SHAP inber of shares of TEV INITI Name and Tit Address	res f stock is: 100 AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR le: JOSE A ARRIOJA TOVAR 9625 MOSS ROSE WAY ORLANDO FL, 32832	<u>S</u>
TEIV SHAP inber of shares of TEV INITI Name and Tit Address	res f stock is: 100 AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR le: JOSE A ARRIOJA TOVAR 9625 MOSS ROSE WAY ORLANDO FL, 32832	S P Name and Title:  Address:  Name and Title:
TEIV SHAP mber of shares of TEV INITI  Name and Tit  Address	f stock is: 100  AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR  Le: JOSE A ARRIOJA TOVAR  9625 MOSS ROSE WAY  ORLANDO FL, 32832	S           -P         Name and Title:           Address:
TEIV SHAP mber of shares of TEV INITE  Name and Tit  Address  Name and Title  Address	f stock is: 100  AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR  Be: JOSE A ARRIOJA TOVAR  9625 MOSS ROSE WAY  ORLANDO FL, 32832	
TEIV SHAP mber of shares of TEV INITE  Name and Tit  Address  Name and Title  Address	f stock is: 100  AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR  Be: JOSE A ARRIOJA TOVAR  9625 MOSS ROSE WAY  ORLANDO FL, 32832	S           -P         Name and Title:           Address:

# 10200-124581 3

Name and	d Title:	Name and Title:
Address		Address:
	REGISTERED AGENT	
	orida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable	of the registered agent is:
Name.	JOSE A ARRIOJA TOVAR	<del></del>
Address:	9625 MOSS ROSE WAY	
	ORLANDO FL, 32832	
APTICS E 1/2)	INCODDAD ATAB	
	<u>INCORPORATOR</u>	
The name and ad	dress of the Incorporator is:	
Name:	JOSE A ARRIOJA TOVAR	
Address:	9625 MOSS ROSE WAY	
	ORLANDO FL, 32832	
ARTICLE VIII	EFFECTIVE DATE: other than the date of filing: 01/01/2024	(CDPN/CN) / / N
(If an effective d filing.)	ate is listed, the date must be specific and car	unot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the
	inserted in this block does not meet the application of State's reconfictive date on the Department of State's reconfictive date.	ole statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as
	ed as registered agent to accept service of processimiliar with and accept the appointment as regis	s for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this dered agent and agree to act in this capacity
	Obe A Direct Tokar	12/13/2023
	Required Signature Registered Agent	Date
	ument and affirm that the facts stated herein a Department of State constitutes a third degree fet	re true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a
weening in the 1		
Required Signatu	100/e A Amoya Doga	. 12/13/2023 Date